## STATE OF WASHINGTON DEPARTMENT OF FINANCIAL INSTITUTIONS DIVISION OF CONSUMER SERVICES

IN THE MATTER OF INVESTIGATING: The loan originator license application under the Mortgage Broker Practices Act of Washington by:

Morgan Kendrick Cain,

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

Α.

FINAL ORDER

Morgan Kendrick Cain

Respondents.

No.: C-07-196-13-FO02

FINAL ORDER WITHDRAWING C-07-196-07-FO01 AND DISMISSING STATEMENT OF CHARGES

## I. DIRECTOR'S CONSIDERATION

This matter has come before the Director of the Department of Financial Institutions of the State of Washington (Director), through his designee, Consumer Services Division Director Deborah Bortner (Director's designee), pursuant to RCW 19.146.221 and RCW 19.146.223. On July 16, 2007, the Director, through the Director's designee, issued Final Order C-07-196-07-FO01 denying Respondent's loan originator license application based upon Respondent's ineligibility pursuant to RCW 19.146.310 (2007) and certain alleged conduct by Respondent as a juvenile. The Director's designee has determined that it is now in the interests of justice to withdraw Final Order C-07-196-07-FO01 and dismiss the underlying Statement of Charges.

## II. FINAL ORDER

Based upon the foregoing, and the Director's designee having considered the record and being otherwise fully advised, NOW, THEREFORE:

IT IS HEREBY ORDERED, That:

Final Order C-07-196-07-FO01 is WITHDRAWN.

Statement of Charges C-07-196-07-SC01 is DISMISSED. C-07-196-13-FO02

DEPARTMENT OF FINANCIAL INSTITUTIONS **Division of Consumer Services** 150 Israel Rd SW PO Box 41200 Olympia, WA 98504-1200 (360) 902-8703  Both the Final Order and the Statement of Charges shall be removed from the Department's web site and from the National Mortgage Licensing System (NMLS).

DATED this \_\_\_\_\_ day of December, 2013



1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

STATE OF WASHINGTON DEPARTMENT OF FINANCIAL INSTITUTIONS

DEBORAH BORTNER

Director Division of Consumer Services

FINAL ORDER C-07-196-13-FO02 Morgan Kendrick Cain